

PIL 27/2013

BEFORE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL, CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AK GOSWAMI

Issue notice to Respondent Nos. 1& 3 to 5.

Mrs. B Goyal, learned State counsel accepts notice on behalf of the respondents and seeks time to file response.

List again on 29.4.2013.