

PIL 27/2013

BEFORE

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. A.K. GOEL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. GOSWAMI

On request of Shri BJ Talukdar, learned Government Advocate, Assam, adjourned to 31st July, 2013.

To be considered alongwith PIL No.6 of 2008.