

PIL 27/2013

B E F O R E

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K.GOEL,THE CHIEF JUSTICE

THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. K. GOSWAMI

(A.K.Goel, CJ)

In view of order passed today in PIL No.6 of 2008, let a response be filed by the respondents covering the issues raised in this petition and indicating status of the action taken pursuant to order of this Court dated 19.09.2000 in Civil Rule (PIL) No.648 of 1993 (Sri Bibhav Kumar Talukdar vs. State of Assam and others).

List for further consideration on 24.09.2013, as prayed.