

PIL 27/2013

BEFORE

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. A.M. SAPRE

THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. GOSWAMI

(Sapre, CJ)

Heard Mr K Surana, learned Standing Counsel, Gauhati High Court.

Learned State counsel is granted a month's time to file a detailed affidavit on the subject matter of PIL (Suo motu) 8/2013 to enable this Court to appreciate the issue raised in the letter dated 6.11.2012 (Annexure-I).
List in the month of February, 2014.