

PIL 27/2013

BEFORE

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. A.M. SAPRE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. GOSWAMI

Since the connected matters involving identical issue have been fixed for hearing on 4th March, 2014, this matter may also be listed on 4th March, 2014 along with already fixed cases on the said date.