

PIL 27/2013

BEFORE

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE A.M.SAPRE, THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K.GOSWAMI

(A.M.Sapre, CJ)

Heard Mr. K. R. Surana, learned Amicus Curiae, appearing for the petitioners and Ms. B. S. Goyal, learned Govt. Advocate, Assam appearing for the respondents.

Counsel for the State is granted a month's time to file a detailed affidavit to the issues relating to Behali Reserve Forest and Amchang Wild Life Sanctuary in addition to the affidavit already filed.

List after one month.