

PIL 27/2013

BEFORE

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE A.M.SAPRE, THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

(A.M.Sapre, CJ)

Counsel for the State of Assam, Ms. B. S. Goyal, prays and is accordingly granted two months' further time to file an affidavit pursuant to our order dated 04.03.2014.

List after two months, as prayed.