

PIL 27/2013

BEFORE

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE A.M.SAPRE, THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

(A.M.Sapre, CJ)

Heard Mr. K. Surana, learned Amicus Curiae, appearing for the petitioner and Mrs . B. S. Goyal, learned Govt. Advocate, Assam, appearing for the respondents.

Having regard to the nature of controversy and the issue involved in the matter, we consider it appropriate to grant one months' further time to the State counsel to file appropriate and detail affidavit in answer to the allegations made in this suo motu PIL.

List after one month, as prayed.