

PIL 27/2013

BEFORE

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE(ACTG.)

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE A. K. GOSWAMI

The counsel for the Forest department submits that the Revenue department has not demarcated the reserve forest area and that the Revenue department is granting settlement certificates to individuals in the forest area, which is causing problem to maintain and preserve the forest belt. The Advocate-General is directed to reply on behalf of the government of Assam.

Call over after puja vacation.