

PIL 27/2013

BEFORE

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE(ACTG.)

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

The counsel for the Forest department submits that about 174 encroachments have been removed; there are some more encroachments still to be removed. It is said that some of the encroachers have got some land records and it is to be verified whether they are fake or genuine. In that regard assistance of the revenue administration is required. In that view of the matter the Deputy Commissioner(DC), Kamrup(M) is directed to assist the forest authorities to identify the land records of alleged encroachers who are yet to be removed, to ascertain whether they are genuine or fake and thereupon assisting the forest department for removing the encroachments.

For further report by the Forest department about the action taken for removal of all the encroachments, 4 weeks' time is granted.

Copy of the order be hand-delivered to the advocate for the Forest department, and a copy of the order also be communicated to the DC for compliance.