

PIL 27/2013

BEFORE

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE (ACTING) MR. K. SREEDHAR RAO

THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. K. SAIKIA

(K Sreedhar Rao, CJ (Acting))

Government Advocate submits that a joint survey by Revenue Department, Forest Department and Assam Survey Department has been conducted and seeks four months' time to submit the report.

Four months' time is granted for filing the survey report.