

PIL 27/2013

BEFORE

THE HON'BLE MR JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY

THE HON'BLE MR JUSTICE MANOJIT BHUYAN

As this suo moto public interest litigation pertains to protection of the Amchang Reserve Forest, it be re-listed after 2 weeks, by reflecting the names of the Standing Counsel for the Forest Department, who are required to submit the Joint Survey Report on the status of encroachments, in the concerned forest area.