

PIL 27/2013

BEFORE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NELSON SAILO

[Hrishikesh Roy, J.]

This suo-moto PIL was registered at the instance of the NGO Early Birds, who are concerned with rampant encroachment of the Amchang Wildlife Sanctuary and the destruction of the forest wealth by the encroachers.

On 27.04.2016 the DFO of the Guwahati Wildlife Division, Kamrup had apprised the Court about the joint survey of the protected area to determine the extent of encroachment and Ms. R.B. Bora, the learned standing counsel for the Forest Department submits that the survey is now completed and steps are being taken to demarcate the reserve forest area, with boundary pillars.

In view of above, the forest authorities are directed to file their response in the matter in the next 4(four) weeks.