

PIL 27/2013

BEFORE

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. AJIT SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJIT BHUYAN

(Ajit Singh, CJ)

Mr. SS Dey, learned senior counsel assisted by Mr. HK Das, learned counsel.

Ms. R Boro Bora, learned Government Advocate, Assam for the respondents.

Learned counsel for the respondents further prays for three weeks' time to inform this Court what effective steps have been taken for removal of encroachment from Amchang Wild Life Sanctuary.

Prayer allowed.

List the case on 05.06.2017.