

PIL 27/2013

BEFORE

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. AJIT SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJIT BHUYAN

(Ajit Singh, CJ)

Mr. HK Das, learned counsel for the petitioner.

Mr. D Saikia, learned senior Additional Advocate General, Assam assisted by Ms. R B Bora, learned junior Government Advocate, Assam for the respondents.

In the additional affidavit dated 18.07.2017 filed by the State, prayer is made to grant one month's time to evict the encroachers from Amchang Wild Life Sanctuary.

Prayer allowed.

We hope and trust that within this period the encroachers will be removed by the authorities concerned.

List the case on 04.09.2017.

A copy of this order be supplied to the learned senior Additional Advocate General, Assam for information and compliance.