

PIL 27/2013

BEFORE

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. AJIT SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJIT BHUYAN

(Ajit Singh, CJ)

Mr. HK Das, learned counsel for the petitioner.

Mr. D Saikia, learned senior Additional Advocate General, Assam assisted by Ms. RB Bora, learned junior Government Advocate, Assam for the respondents.

The learned senior Additional Advocate General, Assam states that he has filed the status report today. The same is, however, not on record.

Registry shall trace the status report and place it on record.

List the case on 07.09.2017.