

PIL 27/2013

BEFORE

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. AJIT SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJIT BHUYAN

(Ajit Singh, C.J.)

Mr. D. Saikia, learned Senior Additional Advocate General, Assam, assisted by Ms. R.B. Bora, learned Junior Government Advocate, Assam for the respondents.

Learned Senior Additional Advocate General, Assam prays for a day's time to file the status report along with an affidavit.

Prayer allowed.

List the case tomorrow i.e. 1st December, 2017.